
RESOLUTION 2010- 31 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
FOR BENNETT AVENUE AND GREEN POND VILLAGE 

 
 
  WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris awarded a 
contract to EMSA Construction, in the amount of $308,000 for new horizontal 
siding, soffits, trim, etc. at Bennett Avenue, Randolph Township, NJ, and Green Pond 
Village, Rockaway Township, NJ; and 
 
  WHEREAS, the contract called for completion of the project in 120 
consecutive calendar days from the date of Notice to Proceed which was originally 
May 25, 2010.  Notice of Proceed was revised to August 12, 2010 due to project start 
date delay to consider new siding material; and  
 
  WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 2 extends the construction 
completion date to December10, 2010; and  
 
  WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and 
recommended by APARRI and Associates. 
 
  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of 
Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves 
Change Order No. 2. 
 
 

     
 ____________________________________ 

      Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary 
 
________________ 
Date Adopted 
 
 
 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE  
TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES 

 
______________________________ 

SUE WANG, FINANCE MANAGER 
 


